

Product: TREK POWER BISCOFF 55G

Product description:

Protein bar with Biscoff® spread and a chocolate flavour coating

Ingredient declaration:

**Ingredients:** Soya protein isolate (26%), chocolate flavour coating (18%) [chicory fibre, vegetable oils (palm kernel\*, palm\*, sunflower), pea protein, tigernut flour, fat-reduced cocoa powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier: lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring], caramelised biscuit spread (13%) [(caramelised biscuits (58%) (wheat flour (gluten), sugar, vegetable oils (palm\*, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agent: sodium hydrogen carbonate, soya flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), acid: citric acid], chicory fibre, peanut butter, dates, cashews, date syrup, humectant: glycerol, natural flavouring, cinnamon (cassia), vanilla.

\*Palm oil from sustainable and certified plantations.

May contain traces of other nuts and milk.

Nutritional declaration:

	== Per 100 g ==		===== Per portion =====	
	100g		55 g	
		% **		% **
	=====		=====	
Energy	1814	kJ	997	kJ
Fat	435	kcal	239	kcal 12
of which saturates	21	g	12	g 17
Carbohydrate	9.1	g	5.0	g 25
of which sugars	25	g	14	g 5
Fibre	16	g	8.6	g 10
Protein	16	g	8.9	g
Salt	28	g	15	g 30
	0.86	g	0.47	g 8
	=====		=====	
Manganese	0.79	mg 40	0.43	mg 22
	=====		=====	

\*\* = Reference intake of an average adult (8 400 kJ/2 000 kcal)

1 portion: 1 bar of 55 g

Optional claims:

High in protein  
15 g plant-based protein  
Vegan  
High in fibre  
Keeps you going (mandatory to add Manganese contributes to normal energy-yielding metabolism” + mandatory to add the RI value of manganese to the nutritional table)

Certification:

Not irradiate	+		
GMO free	+	GMO free certified	-
Suitable for Vegan	+	Vegan certified	In progress
Suitable for Kosher	+	Kosher certified	In progress
Suitable for Halal	+	Halal certified	In progress
Suitable for gluten free	-	Gluten free certified	-
Nut free	-	Nut free certified	-

RSPO certified +

**Legal allergens:**

egg	-	sulphites	-
gluten	+	celery	-
fish	-	lupin	-
crustaceans	-	mustard	-
nuts	+/?*	soya	+
peanuts	+	milk	?
sesame	-	molluscs	-

\* Contains cashews. May be present: almond, hazelnut, walnut, pecan nuts, brazil nuts, pistachio nuts and macademia nuts

+ = present - = absent ? = may be present via crosscontamination

**Shelf life:**

9 months

**Storage conditions:**

Logistic: By preference store at 18°C (min 4°C - max 23°C)

On pack: Store in a cool and dry place.

**Country of origin:**

UK

**Packaging:**

Type of packaging: metalized film wrapped bars

Materials: Certificates of conformity are available for product packaging

**Microbiological standards:**

Bacteriological parameter	Target	Tolerance	At expiry date
Osmophilic Yeast	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g
Xerophilic Moulds	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g	No visible mould
E. coli	< 10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococci	< 100 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	1000 cfu/g	10000 cfu/g	10000 cfu/g
Salmonella spp.	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g	Not detected/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	Not detected/25g	< 100 cfu/g	100 cfu/g

*Product in accordance with all current EU-legislations*